LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

DOMESTIC ANIMALS AMENDMENT (PUPPY FARMS AND PET SHOPS) BILL 2016

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Mr BOURMAN)

- 1. Clause 2, line 13, omit "36" and insert "35".
- 2. Clause 2, lines 18 to 22, omit subclauses (3) and (4).
- 3. Clause 2, line 25, omit "(5)" and insert "(3)".
- 4. Clause 2, line 28, omit "(8)" and insert "(6)".
- 5. Clause 2, line 31, omit "(7)" and insert "(5)".
- 6. Clause 8, line 34, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 7. Clause 8, page 16, line 1, omit "(b)" and insert "(a)".
- 8. Clause 8, page 16, line 3, omit "(c)" and insert "(b)".
- 9. Clause 8, page 16, line 7, omit "(d)" and insert "(c)".
- 10. Clause 8, page 16, line 14, omit "(e)" and insert "(d)".
- 11. Clause 32, page 34, lines 27 to 30, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 12. Clause 32, page 36, lines 2 to 9, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—
 - "(1) A commercial dog breeder approval remains in force for a period of 10 years after the approval is granted or renewed.".
- 13. Clause 35, omit this clause.
- 14. Clause 66, lines 27 to 29, omit subclause (2).
- 15. Clause 76, page 81, lines 25 to 27, omit subclause (3).
- 16. Clause 84, lines 31 to 33, omit subclause (2).
- 17. Clause 91, page 88, lines 1 to 20, omit subclause (2).
- 18. Clause 104, page 105, lines 14 and 15, omit "within 7 days after".
- 19. Clause 104, page 105, line 16, before "the organisation" insert "within 7 days after".
- 20. Clause 104, page 105, line 17, omit ", suspend".
- 21. Clause 104, page 105, line 20, before "the recreational breeder" insert "within 7 days after".
- 22. Clause 104, page 105, line 21, omit "organisation." and insert "organisation; or".
- 23. Clause 104, page 105, after line 21 insert—

- "(c) within 49 days after the organisation makes a decision to suspend the membership of a recreational breeder because of a failure to comply with a code of ethics.".
- 24. Clause 109, line 8, omit "104" and insert "103".
- 25. Clause 109, line 14, omit "104" and insert "103".
- 26. Clause 109, line 23, omit "104" and insert "103".